

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14742/2012

PASHUPATINATH DISTRIBUTORS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17908 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26222 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.14742/2012

No further steps required, as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 has already come on record.

Further necessary orders shall be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.27

-2-

SLP(C) No.17908/2012

On behalf of respondent No.1 - State of Jharkhand, the learned Advocate, Mr. Kunal Verma, appearing on behalf of Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit. Two weeks' time is granted.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has also undertaken to file proof of service on respondent No.2 within the said period.

Respondent Nos.3 to 5 are granted two weeks' time, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.26222/2012

Respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 6 are granted two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Dasti report in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3 is awaited.

List again on 26.2.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd