

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17908/2012

NARANG DISTILLERY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO.26222/2012

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr Sarbjeet Dutta, Adv.
Mr Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.17908/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 has been filed.

SLP(C) NO.26222/2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit on record alongwith an application for exemption from filing the translated copy of the document on record. By invoking

-2-

Item No.61

powers under Order VI Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, in the interest of justice, prayer stands allowed.

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

No further steps required to be taken in both the matters. They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|

|

| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|