

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14742/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2012
in LPA No. 310/2011 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At
Ranchi)

PASHUPATINATH DISTRIBUTORS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17908/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26222/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

Mr. K. Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

For State of
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Jharkhand
Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.07.31
21:44:09 IST
Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

As the period of contract is over, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. However, the question of law is left open. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master